
DESIGNATION NAME OF STAFF TEL EMAIL

Director Emelyne Looi (Ms) 6471 7854 EMELYNE_LOOI@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr Executive Chan May Leng (Ms) 6471 7842 CHAN_MAY_LENG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Executive Suhaili Aziz (Ms) 6471 7882 SUHAILI_AZIZ@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 1 West Region (Mukim 5-12, 34 including AFIP in MK 13)

Deputy Director John Loo 6471 7827 JOHN_LOO@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr Manager Teh Yung Sun, Erwin 6471 7856 ERWIN_TEH@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Tan Tiew Khim (Ms) 6471 7891 TAN_TIEW_KHIM@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Rachel Lam Xin Yi (Ms) 6471 7890 RACHEL_LAM@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 2 Central Region (Mukim 1-4, 13-16, 19, TS 23-25)

Deputy Director Norman Bin Md Shah 6471 7830 NORMAN_MD_SHAH@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Norhayati Rahmat (Ms) 6471 7357 NORHAYATI_RAHMAT@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Sheralee Bte Mohd Saniff (Ms) 6471 7889 SHERALEE_MOHAMED_SANIFF@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Syadza Riyadh Bin Sam Saimon 6471 7893 SYADZA_RIYADH_SAIMON@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Cassandra Ang Yu Lin (Ms) 6471 7885 CASSANDRA_ANG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Tan Hong Jan (Ms) 6471 7879 TAN_HONG_JAN@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 3 Northeast Region (Mukim 17-18, 20-22, 24, 32-33)

Deputy Director Yap Lay Hwa (Ms) 6471 7881 YAP_LAY_HWA@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr Manager Ting Chow Ling (Ms) 6471 7884 TING_CHOW_LING@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr Manager Goh Qi Huat 64717894 GOH_QI_HUAT@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Ding Jean (Ms) 64717892 JEAN_DING@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Tan Jing Jie 6471 7822 TAN_JING_JIE@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 4 East Region (Mukim 23, 25-31 & TS 1-22, 26-30)

Deputy Director Juliana Jumamin (Ms) 6471 7875 JULIANA_JUMAMIN@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr Manager Edmund Pang 6471 7828 EDMUND_PANG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr Manager Yeo Renjie Wilfred 6471 7855 WILFRED_YEO@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr Manager Perlin Koh (Ms) 6471 7876 PERLIN_KOH@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Muhammad Syukri 6471 7886 SYUKRI_MOHAMMAD_RAHIM@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Ooi Wen Ying (Ms) 6471 7849 WEN_YING_OOI@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 5 Certificate of Statutory Completion

Manager Eric Ng 6471 7883 ERIC_NG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Executive Mohammad Ishak Bin Jailani 6471 7858 MOHAMMAD_ISHAK_JAILANI@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Greenery and Development Planning Branch
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